### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| GeneCare Medical Genetics Center, Inc. |          | I01/25/2011 I  | CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Alere Genetics, Inc.        |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 201 Sage Road, Suite 300    |
| City:           | Chapel Hill                 |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA              |
| Postal Code:    | 27514                       |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark             |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2884623 | EARLY SCREEN          |
| Registration Number: | 3872496 | EARLY SCREEN          |
| Registration Number: | 3304109 | ERA                   |
| Registration Number: | 3361114 | EARLY RISK ASSESSMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3294841 | FIRST TRI             |
| Registration Number: | 3291656 | FIRST TRIMESTER       |
| Registration Number: | 1992428 | GENECARE              |
| Registration Number: | 1774507 | GENECARE              |
| Registration Number: | 3563249 | MODIFIED SEQUENTIAL   |
| Registration Number: | 3604938 | QUICK FISH            |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)647-3939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004480 FRAME: 0017

Phone: 781-314-4062

Email: Jean.Maxwell@alere.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Maxwell, TM Paralegal/Administrator

Address Line 1: Alere Inc.

Address Line 2: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GENECARE NAME CHANGE |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jean Maxwell         |
| Signature:              | /JeanMaxwell/        |
| Date:                   | 02/16/2011           |

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=NAME CHANGE fr GeneCare Medical Genetics Center, Inc to Alere Genetics, Inc as of Feb 1 2011#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE fr GeneCare Medical Genetics Center, Inc to Alere Genetics, Inc as of Feb 1 2011#page2.tif source=NAME CHANGE fr GeneCare Medical Genetics Center, Inc to Alere Genetics, Inc as of Feb 1 2011#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004480 FRAME: 0018



# **NORTH CAROLINA**

## Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

# GENECARE MEDICAL GENETICS CENTER, INC. WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO ALERE GENETICS, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 1st day of February, 2011.

The state of the s

Document ld: C201103200337

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of February, 2011

laine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004480 FRAME: 0019

SOSID: 0058721 Date Filed: 2/1/2011 2:44:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C201103200337

### State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to \$55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of incorporation.

| The text of each amendment adopted is  | as follows (State below or attach):   |  |
|--|---|--|
| That as recommended by the Board of  | Directors of the Corporation, the Articles of   | Incorporation of this Corporation  |
| be amended as follows pursuant to the  | General Statutes of North Carolina:   |  |
| To delete Article I of the Articles of I   | accorporation of the Corporation in its entire  | y and replace it with the following:                                     |
| The name of the curporati  | on (the "Corporation") is Alere Genetics, in  | 5.   |
| amendment, if not contained in the ame   | nge, reclassification, or cancellation of issue<br>adment itself, are as follows:   |  |
| The date of adoption of each aniendmen   | nt was as follows:  |  |
| Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is   | +   |  |
| the amendment(s) was (were) of the amendment(s) was (were) of the amendment(s) was (were) of the third than the | suly adopted by the incorporators prior to the duly adopted by the board of directors prior this adopted by the board of directors without adopted by the board of directors without a cutton to the control of the short and the cutton to the | to the issuance of shares.<br>ut shareholder action as shareholder actio |
| d. ✓ The amendment(s) was (wore) a   | approved by shareholder action, and such shareni Statutes.  | archolder approval was obtained as requi                                 |
| -  |   |  |
|  |   |  |

(Revised January 2002)

(Porm B-02)

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

|                                       | Page 2   |                                       |
|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| ase articles will be effective upon t | iling, unless a delayed time and date is spe   | ëiffed;                               |
|                                       |  |                                       |
| 25th day of January                   | 20-11  |                                       |
| 44, 0                                 |  | ·                                     |
| <b></b>                               |  |                                       |
|                                       | al Genetics Senter, Inc.<br>une of Corporation |                                       |
| Mod                                   | amor dolbourdi                                 |                                       |
|                                       | Signature                                      |                                       |
|                                       | Assistant Secretary                            |                                       |
| Type o                                | r Print Name and Title                         | •                                     |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       | •  |                                       |
|                                       |  | :                                     |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
| g fée is \$50. This document must be  | filed with the Secretary of Situle.            |                                       |
|                                       | •  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  | ·                                     |
|                                       |  |                                       |
| A'TIONS DIVISION                      | P. O. BOX 29622                                |                                       |
| Junuary 2002)                         | - र नार पर प्रशास्त्र स्थान                    | RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622<br>(Form B-02) |
| •                                     |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |
|                                       |  |                                       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004480 FRAME: 0021

**RECORDED: 02/16/2011**